42
Fixed C
om
ponent
Fixed C
om
ponent
C

B
D F G C E H
A=PS06-075
B=PS06-090
C=PS06-110
D=PS06-120
E=PS06-135
F=PS06-160
G=PS06-185
H=PS06-250
Poly Switch PPTC (Polymeric Positive Temperature Coefficient) Resettable Fuse Capacitor
Type PS06
∆ Electrical Characteristics
∆ Typical T-I Derating Form
Model Vmax (V) Ro (Ω) IT (A) Ttrip (S) IH (A) Imax (A) Pdtyp (W)
PS06-075 6 0.140-0.230 1.30 0.40 0.75 40 0.30
PS06-090 6 0.100-0.180 1.80 1.20 0.90 40 0.60
PS06-110 6 0.080-0.140 2.20 2.30 1.10 40 0.70
PS06-120 6 0.080-0.140 2.00 3.50 1.20 40 0.60
PS06-135 6 0.060-0.120 2.70 4.50 1.35 40 0.81
PS06-160 6 0.050-0.110 3.20 9.00 1.60 40 0.90
PS06-185 6 0.050-0.090 3.70 10.00 1.85 40 1.00
PS06-250 6 0.030-0.060 5.00 10.00 2.50 40 1.21
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
PS06-075 1.05 0.95 0.85 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.43
PS06-090 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.90 0.75 0.69 0.65 0.60 0.50
PS06-110 1.75 1.52 1.33 1.10 0.99 0.90 0.80 0.73 0.63